RECEIVES
2008 JUN 25 AN 9: 57
T.R.A. DOCKET ROOM

PAID T.R.A.

Chk # 2506

Amount 25.00

Rovd By 73

Date 6 24 08

June 10, 2008

DOOKET NO. 08-00/12

Ms. Patsy Fulton Tennessee Regulatory Authority 460 James Robertson Parkway Nashville, TN 37243

RE: QuantumShift Communications, Inc. ("QuantumShift") Amended Letter of Credit and Notification/Payment to TRA Concerning Assumed Business Name

Dear Ms. Fulton:

In order to effectuate the acceptance of the letter of credit for QuantumShift Communications, Inc. (d/b/a vCom Solutions), please find the requested information as outlined on the Tennessee Regulatory Authority's web site with regard to a "name change."

- The above company is a corporation, and has registered the assumed business name
 with the Office of the Tennessee Secretary of State in compliance with the requirements
 of Tennessee Code. A copy of the Secretary's approval for QuantumShift to use the
 assumed business name "vCom Solutions" is enclosed.
- 2. Per request of the TRA, the company's letter of credit is changed to reflect the *certificated* company's business name. Proof of delivery of the amended LoC to the TRA is also attached.
- The attached notice was sent to Tennessee customers concerning the acquisition of QuantumShift by its new parent corporation, as well as the company's intention of using its parent corporation's name for billing purposes.
- 4. A check in the amount of \$25 payable to the TRA is enclosed.

The company has followed all instructions given by the TRA, and I kindly ask your assistance in getting the requested changes placed on the TRA's agenda for consideration. Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Jenna Brown

Message for Tennessee Customers

You have been identified as a customer having active services in the state of Tennessee. Due to regulatory requirements in Tennessee, we are obligated to notify you that QuantumShift Communications, Inc. ("QuantumShift") has been acquired by a new parent corporation, vCom Solutions. Moreover, we are obligated to notify you of QuantumShift's intention to use the name of its parent corporation for billing purposes.

You will not notice any material changes to your service or rates; however, if you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us at 1-800-804-8266, or via e-mail at service@vcomsolutions.com.

Thank you for your continued business.



state of Tennessee

Department of State

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF ASSEMBLE CORPORATE NAME

er I and M.B. man South and St. Colored and A. Salah Salah Salah Salah	VAML	
Productive to the part of a cod new constant of the term for the part of the constant of the code of t		
The pressage of the open thousand	QuantumShift Communica	tions, Inc.
* The term of country of the performance of the per	California	oracinada almonhambendo circulario como de la como esta mais esta esta esta esta esta esta esta est
3. The appropriation makes to transport toward	, i Terumosek andra a transped corp	1 Ne pape
- The in unted outperates that he objected	ter, ope * to - * VCOM Soli	ations
(NOTE: The assumed corporate since unity) is a scramon. As in Secreta 45 (4-451). Since		01 s l'die Teiule see Busine s
4. 1 14	QuantumShift Com	munications, Inc.
SECURITY & BELL .	Story of Carlon	unas, de debinos en la composição de composição de la com
Chief Operating Officer		
जिल्ला कार्यः दि व्यागित्याः	Sameer Hilal	
	Your spainted:	nga aganganananananan sanaran sandran sandran sanaran a
50:4402 114 - 410 1	F 16 54. 328	R(48"("

Secretary of State Division of Business Services 312 Eighth Avenue North 6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower Nashville, Tennessee 37243

DATE: 11/18/04 REQUEST NUMBER: 5283-0612 TELEPHONE CONTACT: (615) 741-2286 FILE DATE/TIME: 11/18/04 0918 EFFECTIVE DATE/TIME: CONTROL NUMBER: 0371238

TO: QUANTUMSHIFT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 12647 ALCOSTA BLVD SUITE 470 SAN RAMON, CA 94583-4436

RE: VCOM SOLUTIONS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF ASSUMED CORPORATE NAME

THIS WILL ACKNOWLEDGE THE FILING OF THE ATTACHED ASSUMED NAME REGISTRATION FOR A FIVE YEAR PERIOD BEGINNING WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE AS INDICATED ABOVE.

THE CORPORATION MAY RENEW THE RIGHT TO USE THIS NAME WITHIN TWO (2) MONTHS PRECEDING THE EXPIRATION OF SUCH RIGHT, FOR A PERIOD OF FIVE (5) YEARS, BY FILING AN APPLICATION WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE.

WHEN CORRESPONDING WITH THIS OFFICE OR SUBMITTING DOCUMENTS FOR FILING, PLEASE REFER TO THE CORPORATION CONTROL NUMBER GIVEN ABOVE.

FOR: APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF ASSUMED CORPORATE

NAME

FROM: VCOM SOLUTIONS 12647 ALCOSTA BLVD SUITE 470 SAN RAMON, CA 94583-0000 ON DATE: 11/18/04

FEES \$20.00

\$0.00

TOTAL PAYMENT RECEIVED:

RECEIVED:

\$20.00

RECEIPT NUMBER: 00003609281 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 00473412



RILLY C DARNEL. SECRETARY OF STATE



INTERNATIONAL BANKING GROUP 55 ALMADEN BOULEVARD SAN JOSE, CA 95113 PHONE: (408) 556-8397 FAX: (408) 275-0362

1st AMENDMENT TO IRREVOCABLE STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT NO. LC480301

DATE:

JUNE 2, 2008

TO:

TENNESSEE REGULATORY AUTHORITY 460 JAMES ROBERTSON PARKWAY NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243-050

REFERENCE: OUR IRREVOCABLE STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT NO. LC480301

DATE OF ISSUANCE: JANUARY12, 2007

APPLICANT:

VCOM SOLUTIONS, INC. DBA QUANTUMSHIFT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

12657 ALCOSTA BLVD., SUITE 418

SAN RAMON, CA 94583

COMPANY ID# AS ASSIGNED BY TRA 99-00677

LADIES/GENTLEMEN:

THIS AMENDMENT IS TO BE CONSIDERED AS PART OF THE ABOVE CREDIT AND MUST BE ATTACHED THERETO. WE HEREBY AMEND OUR IRREVOCABLE STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT NO. LC480301 AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THE APPLICANT NAME HAS CHANGED FROM "VCOM SOLUTIONS, INC. DBA QUANTUMSHIFT COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "QUANTUMSHIFT COMMUNICATIONS, INC."
- 2. WHEREVER THE NAME "VCOM SOLUTIONS, INC. DBA QUANTUMSHIFT COMMUNICATIONS, INC." APPEARS WITHIN THIS LETER OF CREDIT, IT IS HEREBY AMENDED TO READ "QUANTUMSHIFT COMMUNICATIONS, INC."

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

BRIDGE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

NAME: JEANNIE KAO

TITLE: EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

LETTER OF CREDIT NO: LC480301 APPLICANT: QUANTUMSHIFT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

PLEASE INDICATE YOUR ACCEPTANCE OR REJECTION OF THIS AMENDMENT, SIGN BELOW AND RETURN IMMEDIATELY TO:

BRIDGE BANK, N.A. INTERNATIONAL DEPARTMENT 55 ALMADEN BLVD., SUITE 100 SAN JOSE, CA 95113 U.S.A.

0	N BEHALF OF TENNESSEE REGULATORY AUTHORITY:
() I HEREBY ACCEPT THIS AMENDMENT IN ITS ENTIRETY.
() I HEREBY REJECT THIS AMENDMENT IN ITS ENTIRETY.
В	ENEFICIARY'S AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
P	LEASE PRINT NAME OF SIGNER

Jenna Brown

From: Peter Mills [Peter.Mills@bridgebank.com]

Sent: Tuesday, June 10, 2008 4:08 PM

To: Jenna Brown

Subject: FW: Delivery Notification

Here's the delivery info for the amendment.

Peter Mills Bridge Bank N.A. 6601 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 135 Pleasanton, CA 94566 Direct: (925) 249-4902

Mobile: (925) 628-8970 Fax: (925) 462-4023

From: Rachelle@goldrushexpress.com [mailto:Rachelle@goldrushexpress.com]

Sent: Tuesday, June 03, 2008 9:02 AM

To: Brenda Penrod

Subject: Delivery Notification

Delivery Notification

Our records indicate that the following order has been delivered:

Order Number: 791078297374

Order was Placed by: Brenda Penrod

Signed By: T.STOUT

Delivered On: Jun 3, 2008 10:59 AM

Delivery Address:

Tennessee Regulatory Authority 460 James Robertson Parkway

Nashville,TN, 37243 Pickup Address:

BRIDGE BANK

55 ALMADEN BLVD SUITE 100

SAN JOSE, CA, 95113

You can track your shipment in more detail at any time from WWW.GOLDRUSHEXPRESS.COM

This communication contains proprietary business information and may contain confidential information. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited.

Please note that this communication was automatically generated at the request of the Shipper and any attempt to reply to the communication cannot and will not be answered or received by Shipper. Therefore, if you have any questions regarding this referenced shipment you must contact the Shipper directly. In addition, if you would like to discontinue this notification service you must inform the Shipper directly.